SMITH DESIGN GROUP, INC.
307 Church Street Suite B
LaGrange, Georgia 30240
Phone (706) 882-5511   Fax (706) 883-7777
West Georgia Health System
Medical Park Foundation
Building 500, Suite 503
Architect's Project No. 0914
May 5, 2009
ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE
The Bidding Documents are modified as follows:
PART 1.00 DRAWINGS
1.01 Sheet A1-2
A. Remove all existing cabinetry in office Space 515.
B. Remove existing wall between “Receptionist 1” and
“Receptionist 2”, and also remove Door 19.
C. Omit Keynote 6 in “Receptionist 1” area.  There are no
existing cabinets at the Keynote 6 location.
D. Roof leaks in hallway and Space 515 have recently been
repaired by owner.
E. Leave existing grab bars where they exist.
1.02 Sheet A2-1
A. Omit dead bolts on doors 6, 15, 16, and 9 and provide
classroom type keyed lockset for these doors.  Note Door 19
is omitted.
1.03 Sheet RC-2
A. Keynote 2, add the following, “Prior to repainting porch
ceiling, remove loose paint and prime.  Also, all steel lintels
around porch and window and door heads under porch,
scrape, prime and paint.
1.04 Sheet AE-1
A. Please see attached Sheet AE-1 showing locations of new
electrical devices.  Install new device inside existing walls.
Patch and repair walls as required.
PART 2.00 - PROJECT MANUAL
NO ITEMS INCLUDED
AD1-1
PART 3.00 ADDENDA
NO ITEMS INLCUDED
PART 4.00 – APPROVED MANUFACTURERS
NO ITEMS INCLUDED
PART 5.00 – ATTACHMENT
5.01 Drawings
A. Sheet AE-1 dated May 5, 2009, 24” x 36”.
PART 6.00 – GENERAL CLARIFICATIONS
NO ITEMS INCLUDED
AD1-2*
END OF ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE